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Hassen Mellis
Roberto Jorge Alarcon
lan Bray

Matt Purcell

Dan Crumlin
Brian Gallagher
Christian Roos
Marc Van-Noten
Rino Huijsmans
Ali Zini

Renialdo de Freitas
Vladimir Miladinov
Peter Lahay
Karl Risser
Nathan Smith
Vincent Giannopoulos
Miguel Sanchez
Joachim Mel Djedje-Li
Romano Peric
Luka Simic
Milko Kronja
Morten Bach
Peter Hansen
Jaanus Kuiv
Kenneth Bengts
Jan Orn

Patrick Kuronen
Pascal Pouille
Corine Archambaud

Geoffroy Lamade

Inspector
Coordinator

Coordinator

Assistant
Coordinator

Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Coordinator
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Coordinator
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector

Coordinator

Assistant
Coordinator

Inspector
Coordinator
Inspector

Inspector

Algeria

Argentina

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Belgium

Belgium

Belgium

Brazil

2%

Bulgaria

Canada

Canada

Canada

Canada

Colombia

Cote
d'lvoire

Croatia

Croatia

Croatia

Denmark

Denmark

Estonia

Finland

Finland

Finland

France

France

France
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Algiers
Rosario
Fremantle
Melbourne
Sydney

Brisbane

Zeebrugge/
Ghent

Antwerp
Antwerp
Paranagua
Santos
Varna
Vancouver
Halifax
Vancouver
Montreal
Barranquilla

Abidjan

Dubrovnik/
Ploce

Rijeka
Sibenik
Copenhagen
Copenhagen
Tallinn
Helsinki
Turku
Helsinki
Dunkirk

Le Havre

St Nazaire

+2132165 3187

+54(0) 11 4300 9700

+61 292679134

+61 39329 5477

+61292679134

+32 3224 3419

+32 3224 3414

+55 (61) 3322-3931

+55 (61) 3322-3931

+359 (0)2 931 5124.

+1(0)604 251 7174.

+1902 455 9327

+1(0)604 251 7174.

+1(0)514 931 7859.

+57 310657 3399

+225621357217

+386 20 418 992

+385(0)51 325 340

+386 22 200 320

+4588 92 03 55

+45 36 36 55 85

+358 961520 258

+3589613 110

+33328213289

+3324022 5462

+213 559 407 839

+54 911 4414 5687

+61 403 325 376

+61 418 387 966

+61400418 871

+61414799 134

+32 486 12 38 90

+32475775700

+32 47397 3195

+55 4199998 0008

+55 1399761 0611

+359 887 888 921

+1604 418 0345

+1 902 237 4403

+1604 791 5216

+1514 970 4201

+57 310657 3399

+22507 88 00 83

+385 99 266 2885

+385 (0)97 793 9521.

+385 98 336 590

+452164 9562

+45 30 58 24 56

+372 52 37 907

+3568 (0)40 455 1229.

+358 40 523 33 86

+358 40 178 7774

+33680239586

+336 8552 27 67

+3366030 1270

mellis_hassen@itf.org.uk
alarcon_roberto@itf.org.uk
bray_ian@itf.org.uk
purcell_matt@itf.org.uk
crumlin_dan@itf.org.uk
gallagher_brian@itf.org.uk
roos_christian@itf.org.uk
van-noten_marc@itf.org.uk
huijsmans_rino@itf.org.uk
zini_ali@itf.org.uk
defreitas_renialdo@itf.org.uk
miladinov_vladimir@itf.org.uk
lahay_peter@itf.org.uk
risser_karl@itf.org.uk
smith_nathan@itf.org.uk
giannopoulos_vincent@itf.org.uk
sanchez_miguel@itf.org.uk
djedje_joachim@itf.org.uk
peric_romano@itf.org.uk
simic_luka@itf.org.uk
kronja_milko@itf.org.uk
bach_morten@itf.org.uk
hansen_peter@itf.org.uk
kuiv_jaanus@itf.org.uk
bengts_kenneth@itf.org.uk
orn_jan@itf.org.uk
kuronen_patrick@itf.org.uk
pouille_pascal@itf.org.uk
archambaud_corine@itf.org.uk

lamade_geoffroy@itf.org.uk



Laure Tallonneau
Yves Reynaud
Merab Chijavadze
Sven Hemme
Susan Linderkamp
Hamani Amadou
Karin Friedrich
Markus Wichmann
Catherine Haizel
Liam Wilson
Tommy Molloy
Stamatis Kourakos
Costas Halas
Jason Lam Wai Hong
Jonas Gardarsson
B V Ratnam
Chinmoy Roy

K Sreekumar
Louis Gomes
Mukesh Vasu
Thomas Sebastian
Evelina Saduikyte
Assaf Hadar
Francesco Di Fiore
Gianbattista Leoncini
Paolo Serretiello
Paolo Siligato
KEZ=S

AR

ST

Inspector
Inspector
Inspector

Coordinator

Assistant
Coordinator

Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Coordinator
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Coordinator
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
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seafsupport@itf.org.uk

France
France
Georgia
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Ghana

Great
Britain
Great
Britain

Greece

Greece

Hong Kong,
China

Iceland
India
India
India
India
India
India
Ireland
Israel
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
=FN
AR

AR

Brest

Marseille

Batumi

Bremerhaven

Bremen

Rostock

Hamburg

Hamburg

Tema

Scotland

NW
England

Piraeus

Piraeus

Reykjavik
Visakhapatnam
Calcutta
Chennai
Mumbai
Kandla
Kochi
Cork
Haifa
Genoa
Taranto
Naples
Trieste
R

FE

BR

+3329885 2165

+995 422 270177

+49 471 92189209

+49 421 330 33 33

+49 3816700046

+49 40 2800 6812

+49 4028006811

+44 1224210 118

+44 151 639 8454

+30210411
6610/6604
+30210411
6610/6604

+852 2541 8133

+354 651 1915

+91 8912 502 695
/8912 562 592

+91 33 2439 6184

+91 44 2522 3539

+91 22 2261 8368

+91 2836 226 581

+91 484 2666409

+972 48 51 22 31

+39102518675

+39 99 4707 555

+39 81 265021

+81 354108320

+81 3 3735 0392

+81 354108320

+336 8565 52 98

+3360768 16 34

+995 (0)5 93
261308.

+49 151 27037384

+49 1511 2 666 006

+49 170 7603862

+49 170 85 08 695

+49 151 18868438

+233 266 457 793

+44 7539 171 323

+44 776 418 2768

+3069 7799 3709

+30 6944 297 565

+852 9735 3579

+354 (0)892 79 22.

+91 98481 980 25

+91 98300 43094

+919381001311

+91 8080556373

+91 94272 67843

+91 98950 48607

+3563 87 0512034

+972 (0)522 977 127.

+39 (0)33 1670 8367.

+39 335 482 703

+39 (0)335 482 706.

+39 3484454343

+81 90 6949 5469

+81 90 9826 9411

+81 90 5306 2494

tallonneau_laure@itf.org.uk
reynaud_yves@itf.org.uk
chijavadze_merab@itf.org.uk
hemme_sven@itf.org.uk
linderkamp_susan@itf.org.uk
amadou_hamani@itf.org.uk
friedrich_karin@itf.org.uk
wichmann_markus@itf.org.uk
haizel_catherine@itf.org.uk
wilson_liam@itf.org.uk
molloy_tommy@itf.org.uk
kourakos_stamatis@itf.org.uk
halas_costas@itf.org.uk
lam_jason@itf.org.uk
gardarsson_jonas@itf.org.uk
ratnam_bv@itf.org.uk
roy_chinmoy@itf.org.uk
kumar_sree@itf.org.uk
gomes_louis@itf.org.uk
vasu_mukesh@itf.org.uk
sebastian_thomasa@itf.org.uk
saduikyte_evelina@itf.org.uk
hadar_assaf@itf.org.uk
difiore_francesco@itf.org.uk
leoncini_gianbattista@itf.org.uk
serretiello_paolo@itf.org.uk
siligato_paolo@itf.org.uk
ohori_fusao@itf.org.uk
fujiki_shigeru@itf.org.uk

toyomitsu_yoshihiro@itf.org.uk

www.itfseafarers.org #ITFseafarers




R T
MEEXE

Reykjavik

Casablanca

Tampa Las Palmas @

Manzanillo ~ -9 @ San Juan

ITFAER
AR (FE)
Tel: +44 (0) 7403 2733
Email: mail@itf.org.uk
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) avtIb (NILF—)
Tel: +32 (0) 2 285 46 60
Email: etf@etf-europe.org
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Email: itf_americas@itf.org.uk

© AR ISR

=717 5—X-TIh7> 2022

\!




Bergen

Porsgr

St Nazaire

Bilbao J
Vigo :

elona -
Lish < [Neole
cia

T

Valletta

Brisbane

Sydney
elbourne
' ' Wellington

Fremantl

T 7N E R T 7P AF BT
FaE (T =+) U HR=I

Tel: +254 20 374 2774/5 Tel: +65 6379 5691
Email: nairobi@itf.org.uk

757 His BT

TRV (FIWNEY)

Tel: +962 (0)0 6 5821366
Email: arab-world@itf.org.uk

seafsupport@itf.org.uk www.itfseafarers.org #ITFseafarers
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Betty Makena Mutusgi | Inspector Kenya Mombasa +254 41 2230027 | +254 721 425828 mutugi_betty@itf.org.uk

Moon Hyeokjin Inspector Korea Busan +82 51 469 0294 +82 104444 8436 | hyeokjin_moon@itf.org.uk

Norbert Petrovskis | Inspector Latvia Riga +371 67709242 +371292 15136 petrovskis_norbert@itf.org.uk
Andrey Chernov Inspector Lithuania | Klaipeda +370699 28198 chernov_andrey@itf.org.uk
Paul Falzon Inspector Malta Valletta +356 79969670 +356 79969670 falzon_paul@itf.org.uk
Enrique Lozano Diaz | Inspector Mexico Veracruz +62 229932 1367 +52229 161 0700 lozano_enrique@itf.org.uk

Jose Antonio RamirezPelayo | Inspector Mexico Manzanillo +52 314 172 8089 +52 314 1728089 ramirez_jose@itf.org.uk
Tomislav Markolovi¢ | Contact Montenegro Bar +382(0)30 315 105. | +38269 032 257 markolovic_tomislav@itf.org.uk
Hamid Rachik Inspector Morocco | Casablanca | +212(0)522219626 | +212(0)648 130957 | rachik_hamid@itf.org.uk

Han Bo Tun Contact Myanmar | Yangon +95 1203874 +959 250 143678 tun_han@itf.org.uk

Aswin Noordermeer | Inspector Netherlands | Rotterdam +31 653 337522 noordermeer_aswin@itf.org.uk
Debbie Klein Inspector Netherlands | Rotterdam +31653 182734 klein_debbie@itf.org.uk

Gijs Mol Inspector Netherlands | Rotterdam +31 6228908 77 mol_gijs@itf.org.uk

Koen Keehnen Inspector Netherlands Rotterdam +31624 336109 keehnen_koen@itf.org.uk
Grahame McLaren | Inspector New Zealand | Wellington +64 4801 7613 +64 21292 1782 mclaren_grahame@itf.org.uk
Angelica Gjestrum | Coordinator Norway Oslo +47228258 24 +47977 29 357 gjestrum_angelica@itf.org.uk
Andreas Husa Inspector Norway Bergen +47 22825854 +47 97532446 husa_andreas@itf.org.uk
Truls M Vik Steder | Inspector Norway Porsgrunn +47 3554 82 40 +479098 04 87 steder_truls@itf.org.uk
Yngve Lorentsen Inspector Norway Tromso +47 7769 93 46 +47(0)414 01 222. lorentsen_yngve@itf.org.uk
Luis Carlos Fruto Inspector Panama Cristobal/Balboa | +507 315 1904 +607 6617 8525 fruto_luis@itf.org.uk

Arvin lvan Peralta Inspector Philippines | Manila +63 28927 0429 +63919096 7187 peralta_arvin@itf.org.uk

Adam Mazurkiewicz | Coordinator | Poland Szczecin +48 91 4239707 +48 501 539329 mazurkiewicz_adam@itf.org.uk
Grzegorz Daleki Inspector Poland Gdynia/Gdansk | +48 58 6616096 +48514 430 374 daleki_grzegorz@itf.org.uk
Jodo de Deus Gomes Pires | Inspector Portugal Lisbon +35121 391 8181 +351 91 936 4885 pires_joao@itf.org.uk

Jose A. Claudio Baez Inspector Puerto Rico | San Juan +1 787 318 0229 baez_jose@itf.org.uk

Adrin Mihalcioiu Inspector Romania | Constantza | +40 241618587 +40 722 248 828 mihalcioiu_adrian@itf.org.uk
Sergey Fishov Coordinator | Russia St Petersburg | +7812 718 6380 +7911 096 9383 fishov_sergey@itf.org.uk

Kirill Paviov Inspector Russia St. Petersburg | +7812 7186380 +7911 92904 26 pavlov_kirill@itf.org.uk

Olga Ananina Inspector Russia Novorossiysk | +7 8617 612556 +7 9887 621232 ananina_olga@itf.org.uk

Petr Osichansky Inspector Russia Vladivostok | +7 4232 401240 +7(0)914 790 6485. osichansky_petr@itf.org.uk

=717 5—X-TIT> 2022




Rodion Sukhorukov | Inspector
Daniel Tan Contact
Gwee Guo Duan Contact

Luz Baz Coordinator
Esteban Pereda Inspector
Gonzalo Galan Inspector
Juan Ramon Garcia | Inspector
Marc Marti Gil Inspector
Pedro Damian Esteban | Inspector
Ranjan Perera Inspector

Annica Barning

Fredrik Bradd posistant
Goéran Larsson Inspector
Haakan Andre Inspector
Tse-Ting Tu Inspector
Muzaffer Civelek Inspector
Nataliya Yefrimenko Inspector

Dwayne Boudreaux

Enrico Tortolano

Jeff Engels Coordinator
Barbara Shipley Inspector
Donna Connor Inspector
Eric White Inspector
Ryan Brazeau Inspector
Sam Levens Inspector
Shwe Tun Aung Inspector
Stefan Mueller-Dombois | Inspector
Michael Baker Contact

seafsupport@itf.org.uk

Coordinator

Coordinator

Coordinator

Russia

Singapore

VAR

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Sri Lanka

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Taiwan, China

Turkey

Ukraine

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

St. Petersburg

Singapore

Singapore

Vigo

Bilbao

Las Palmas

Valencia

Barcelona

Algeciras

Colombo

Malmo

Umea

Gothenburg

Norrkoping

Kaoshiung

Istanbul

Odessa

Gulf Coast

East Coast

West Coast

Baltimore/Norfolk

Charleston

Florida

Portland

San Francisco

Houston

Los Angeles

Cleveland

+7812 7186380

+65 63795666

+656390 1611

+34 986 221 177

+34 94 4037700

+34 96 367 06 45

+34(0)91 58971 19

+94 112 583040

+46 104803103

+46 104803114

+468791 4102

+886 7 5212380

+380 482 429 901

+1504 581 3196

+1201 434 6000
(ext 240)

+1757622 1892

+1 71365951562

+1562 4938714

+1216 781 7816

+7921 052 2562

+65 9616 5983

+65 9823 4979

+34 660 682 164

+34 688 75 53 35

+34 638 809 166

+34 (0)628 565 184.

+34 699 650 578

+34 618 842 905

+94 (0)77 314 7005.

+467057 49714

+46 761006445

+46 70626 7788

+46 (0)70 574 2223.

+886 988513979

+90 635 663 3124

+380 50 336 6792

+1504 442 1556

+1201 4172805

+1206 3312134

+1202 4128422

+1843 469 5611

+1813-576 9805

+1971 500 8596

+1 415490 8956

+1713 447 0438

+1 562673 9786

+1 440 667 5031

sukhorukov_rodion@itf.org.uk

daniel_tan@seacare.com.sg

duan_gwee@itf.org.uk

baz_luz@itf.org.uk

pereda_esteban@itf.org.uk

galan_gonzalo@itf.org.uk

garcia_juan@itf.org.uk

marti_marc@itf.org.uk

esteban_pedro@itf.org.uk

perera_ranjan@itf.org.uk

barning_annica@itf.org.uk

bradd_fredrik@itf.org.uk

larsson_goran@itf.org.uk

andre_hakanQ@itf.org.uk

tu_tse-ting@itf.org.uk

civelek_muzaffer@itf.org.uk

yefrimenko_nataliya@itf.org.uk

boudreaux_dwayne@itf.org.uk

esopa_enrico@itf.org.uk

engels_jeff@itf.org.uk

shipley_barbara@itf.org.uk

connor_corey@itf.org.uk

white_eric@itf.org.uk

brazeau_ryan@itf.org.uk

levens_sam@itf.org.uk

aung_shwe@itf.org.uk

mueller_stefan@itf.org.uk

baker_michael@itf.org.uk

www.itfseafarers.org #ITFseafarers
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